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The University of Hawai’'i West O’ ahu Survey of Recent Graduates was sent out on
August 6, 1999. Three hundred thirty-three questionnaires were sent, 134 were returned for a
response rate of 40.2%. All UHWO graduates from Fall 1997 to Spring 1999 with valid current
addresses were sent questionnaires.

The characteristics of the respondents were compared to the student population of Fall
1997 and Fall 1998. Respondents to this survey had higher proportions of females than the
student population (74% vs 65%). The estimated mean age (estimated from interval choices) of
the respondents was similar to the mean age of the population (33 years vs 32 years). And the
proportion of respondents by ethnicity was also similar to the population (the only differences
were for Caucasians - about 2 percentage points higher for respondents, and for Japanese - about
2 percentage points lower, but about the same for the rest.)

The questionnaire is given in Appendix A. The overall results are given in Appendix B.

Results by divisionis givenin Appendix C. Some of the highlights are listed below.

Overall impression of UH West O’ ahu:

1. Sixty-five percent of the respondents said that the quality of academic
programs at UHWO was better than they expected. The highest rate of
satisfaction came from the Social Science respondents (76%).

2. Fifty-five percent said that the overall quality of their total academic
experience was of excellent quality while 41% said it was of good quality. The

highest satisfaction rate was with the Humanities respondents (76%).
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3. Forty-nine percent said that the quality of campuslife at UH West O’ ahu was
better than they expected. Respondents from Public Aministration, Social

Sciences, and the Humanities all rated this question at about 58%.

Current or Future Plans:

4. Seventy-two percent of the valid respondents said that they were either
“planning to” (51%) or are “now in” (21%) graduate school. The highest
division was the Social Science respondents with 80% for either “planning to”
(58%) or “now in” (23%).

5. Thirty-nine percent said that they were planning to or were currently attending
Manoa, 21% said a mainland university, 13% Chaminade, 9% HPU.

6. Forty-one percent intend to get a better job, 34% want to stay and advance
within their present job, and 26% want to do something else.

7. Seventy-one percent plan to work on O’ ahu, 9% on a Neighbor Island, 20% on

the Mainland.

I mpr essions about Specific Programs at UHWO:

8. Fifty-eight percent were very satisfied with the overall quality of instruction

in their specialization, 34% were satisfied, 8% were somewhat satisfied and

1% not satisfied. The Humanities respondents had the highest satisfaction rate

here (80% were very satisfied) followed closely by the Social Sciences (77%).
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9. Twenty-nine percent were very satisfied with the organization of the
curriculum, 49% satisfied, and 3% not satisfied. The highest division
percentage was the Social Sciences with 42% being very satisfied.

10. With regard to the availability of coursesin their specialization, 23% were very
satisfied, 45% were satisfied, 26% somewhat satisfied, 6% not satisfied. Forty percent
of the Social Science respondents reported this as very satisfied.

11. Onthe adequacy of the library collection in their specialization, 23% were very
satisfied, 45% satisfied, 26% somewhat satisfied, 6% not satisfied. Thirty-eight
percent of the Humanities respondents reported being very satisfied.

12. On the quality of information about student services and activities, 23% felt it was

excellent, 53% good, 20% fair, and 4% poor.

Gainsfrom Collge Experience:

13. The most frequently cited gains were: “Increased knowledge in an academic field”
(81%) and “Increased understanding of other people and their points of view” (81%).
The least frequently cited gains were: “Increased involvement in cultural and artistic

activities’ (24%) and “A meaningful philosophy of life” (38%).
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UNIVERSITY OF HAWAI'l - WEST O"AHU
SURVEY OF RECENT GRADUATES - SPRING 1999

August 1, 1999

Social Security Number:

(Your social security number will help us analyze responses in terms of demographic data and course-taking
patterns. This information will not be shared with anyone and is optional, but very important.)
Please return before August 27, 1999. Thank you.

PLEASE TELL US ABOUT YOUR OVERALL UNDERGRADUATE EXPERIENCE AT UHWO

1. What have you gained from your college
experience at UHWO? Darken all bubbles that

apply.

2. Of the above, what do you feel is the most important
thing you have gained from your college experience at

UHWO?

O A meaningful philosophy of life

O Preparation for a career

O Increased knowledge in an academic field

O Preparation for graduate or professional study

O Increased involvement in cultural and artistic

activities

O Increased self-confidence

O Increased ability to be independent, self-reliant
and adaptable

O Increased understanding of other people and

their point of view

O Increased leadership skills

O Skills and attitudes that will enrich my life and

make me a more complete person

O Increased awareness of and involvement in

community issues

O Other (specify)

PLEASE TELL US ABOUT YOUR POST-GRADUATION PLANS

3. Are you planning to attend (or are you now in)
graduate school?

4. If “yes”, what field of study do you plan to pursue
(or are you pursuing)?

5. If “yes”, where are you planning to attend
(or currently attending) graduate school?

6. If you are planning to seek employment or
have already been offered a job, where do you
expect to work?

O yes (planning to)
O yes (now in)
O no

University of Hawai'i at Manoa
Hawaii Pacific University
Chaminade

Other university in Hawaii
Mainland university

Other

O’ahu

Neighbor Island
Mainland U.S.
Outside the U.S.

O0OO0OO0O O0O0O0O0O0O0



7. If you already have a job, do you... O Intend to get a better job
O Stay with your present job and advance
through promotion
O Do something else. If so, what do you plan

to do?
PLEASE TELL US ABOUT YOUR MAJOR
8. Which degree(s) and specialization(s) did you Degree:
pursue at UHWQO? Specialization:

Please rate the satisfaction of your experience relating to your specialization.

Not Somewhat Very
Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied Satisfied
9. Quality of printed information about my program
of study @] @) @] @)
10. Availability of courses in my specialization @] @] @) @]
11. Organization of the curriculum in my specialization O O o o
12. Adequacy of the library collection related to my
specialization @) @) O O
13. Overall quality of instruction in my specialization O O o o

PLEASE TELL US ABOUT YOUR ACADEMIC EXPERIENCES AT UHWO

Please rate the overall quality of your educational experience at UHWO.

Poor Fair Good Excellent
Quality Quality Quality Quality

14. Quality of instruction to improve your writing ability @) O] @) @]

15. Quality of instruction to improve your reading skills o @] 0] @)

16. Quality of instruction to improve your oral o o @) o
communication skills

17. Quality of instruction to improve your listening skills O @] 0] @]

18. Quiality of instruction to improve your critical o o o O
thinking ability

19. Quiality of instruction to improve your mathematical o o o o
ability

20. Quality of instruction to improve your ability to use o o @) @)
computers

21. Quality of instruction to increase your knowledge O o o O
about other cultures and world affairs

22. Quiality of instruction to increase your appreciation @) @) @) @]
of literature and the arts

23. Quiality of instruction to increase your ability to gather O @) @) @)
information and learn on my own

24. Quality of instruction to increase your study skills and O o o O
learning strategies

25. Overall quality of your total academic experience @) @) @) @]



26. The quality of academic programs at UHWO was O Better than | expected
O About what | expected
O Worse that | expected
27. Do you feel that the student evaluations of O yes
teaching at UHWO was adequate? O no
28. If you answered no, state why:
29. How many UHWO faculty have you gotten to O None
know well? O One
O Two

O Three or more

PLEASE TELL US ABOUT YOUR EXPERIENCES OUTSIDE THE CLASSROOM

30. The quality of campus life at UHWO was O Better than | expected
O About what | expected
O Worse than | expected
31. In the last two years at UHWO, what was the O 1-10
average number of hours you spent on campus O 11-20
each week outside of classes? O 21-30
O 31+
32. How would you rate the quality of information O Excellent
about student services and activities? O Good
O Fair
O Poor

Please rate the following services, functions and activities with the following scale:

| used it lusedit | know about | did not know
and was and was this but did not  about this
satisfied  dissatisfied use it
33. Admission and Registration procedures @) @) @) @)
34. Cashier’s office @) o o @)
35. Academic advising services from faculty @) @) @) @)
36. Academic advising services from student O] O] 0] @)
services specialists
37. Testing services @) @) @) @)
38. Financial aid @] o o @)
39. Library @] o @) @)
40. Bookstore o o @] @)
41. Student organizations and clubs @) @) @) 0]

42. If you have any comments you want to share
about your undergraduate experience at UHWO,
write them in the space provided or on the
back of this page.




PLEASE TELL US ABOUT YOURSELF

43. Gender

44. Current age

45. Ethnic background

46. What type of high school did you attend?

47. Were any of your upper division credits earned at
another college? (Darken all bubbles that apply)

48. When did you first begin taking college courses?
(Prior to UHWO)

49. When did you first begin taking courses at UHWO?

50. When did you get your degree from UHWO?

51. Were you a participant in a special program prior
to entry at UHWO? (Darken all bubbles that apply)

O0O0O0O0O OO0O0OO0OO0OOO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O OOOOO OOOOOOOOO OOOOO OO

Male
Female

Under 21
21-24
25-29
30-34
34+

Caucasian

Chinese

Filipino
Hawaiian/Part-Hawaiian
Japanese

Portuguese

Samoan

Mixed

Other

Public high school in Hawai'i
Private high school in Hawai'i
Public high school in the mainland
Private high school in the mainland
Other

No, all earned at UHWO

Yes, at UH Manoa

Yes, at a private college in Hawai'i
Yes, at a college outside of Hawai'i

Summer 19 (fill in year)
Fall 19 (fill in year)
Spring 19 (fill in year)

Summer 19 (fill in year)
Fall 19 (fill in year)
Spring 19 (fill in year)

Summer 1997
Fall 1997
Spring 1998
Summer 1998
Fall 1998
Spring 1999
Other

KOKUA
Presidential Scholar

Upward Bound

College Opportunities Program
Other (specify)




52. If you took longer than four years to graduate in
total, what were the three most important reasons?

53.

54.

55.

56.

(Darken only three)

What is your cumulative overall GPA for
all college courses?

Did you work while attending UHWO?

If “yes”, what was the average amount of hours
you worked per week during your last two
years in school?

Please indicate your course taking preference
while at UHWO.

O0O0O0O0O0O O0O0O0OO O OOOO O OOoOOOOOOOO

Work

Cost of attending
Family/Personal commitments

Availability of courses

Changed my major

Academic performance (poor grades)
Inadequate academic advising

Credits from another institution did not transfer
Wanted to take electives and/or participate in
extracurricular activities

Other (please specify)

3.5-4.0

3.0-34

25-29

20-24

Yes O No
1-10

11-15

16 - 20

21 -35

36+

| took only day courses
| took only night courses
| took only weekend courses
| took mostly day courses
| took mostly night courses
| took about an equal number of day and night
classes

Thank you for taking the time to complete this survey.
Please return your completed questionnaire in the enclosed envelope.



Appendix B: Results of UHWO Survey of

Recent Graduates - Spring 1999

Q1: Gain from College Experience....Meaningful philosopy of life

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 83 61.9 61.9 61.9
Valid | 1 51 38.1 38.1 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q1l: ...... Preparation for a career
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 66 49.3 49.3 49.3
Valid | 1 68 50.7 50.7 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q1: ....Increased knowledge in a academic field
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 26 194 194 194
Valid | 1 108 80.6 80.6 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q1. ....Prep for grad or prof study
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 Y4 42.5 42.5 42.5
Valid | 1 77 57.5 57.5 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q1: ....Increased involvement in cultural & artistic achievement
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Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent

0 102 76.1 76.1 76.1

Valid | 1 32 23.9 239 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q1: ....Increased self-confidence

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent

0 46 34.3 34.3 34.3

Valid | 1 88 65.7 65.7 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q1: ....Increased ability to be independent, self-reliant

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

0 46 34.3 34.3 34.3

Valid | 1 88 65.7 65.7 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q1. ....Increased understanding of other people

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent

0 26 19.4 194 194

Valid | 1 108 80.6 80.6 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q1: ....Increased leadership skills

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

0 69 515 515 515

Valid | 1 65 48.5 48.5 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
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Q1: ....Skills and attitudes which enrich my life

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 39 29.1 29.1 29.1
Valid | 1 95 70.9 70.9 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q1. ....Increased awareness of community issues
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 76 56.7 56.7 56.7
Valid | 1 58 43.3 43.3 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q1: ....Other
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 119 88.8 88.8 88.8
Valid | 1 15 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
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Barchart for Q1:

(Gain from college experience
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Q3: Are you planning to (or are you now in) graduate school?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Yes, planning to 66 49.3 51.2 51.2
Yes, now in 27 20.1 20.9 72.1
Valid
No 36 26.9 27.9 100.0
Total 129 96.3 100.0
Missing | O 5 3.7
Total 134 100.0
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Q4. If yes, what field of study do you plan to pursue (or are now in)?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
busad 8 6.0 7.1 7.1
educ 5 3.7 4.4 115
engl 1 v 9 124
ethnic 1 v 9 13.3
geron 1 7 9 14.2
hum 13 9.7 115 25.7
humres 1 v 9 26.5
law 2 1.5 1.8 28.3
libscie 1 A 9 29.2
mba 10 7.5 8.8 38.1
Valid med 1 7 9 38.9
msis 1 v 9 39.8
msw 5 3.7 44 44.2
museum 1 v 9 45.1
philo 1 v 9 46.0
profstud 4 3.0 35 49.6
pubad 7 52 6.2 55.8
pubreél 1 7 9 56.6
SOCSC 48 35.8 42.5 99.1
urbanpla 1 v 9 100.0
Total 113 84.3 100.0
Missing | XxX 21 15.7
Total 134 | 100.0

Q5: Where are you planning to attend (or currently attending) graduate

school?

’ Frequency ’ Per cent ’ Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
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UH Manoa 37 27.6 385 385
HPU 9 6.7 94 47.9
Chaminade 12 9.0 125 60.4
Valid | Other in Hi 3 2.2 3.1 63.5
Mainland 20 14.9 20.8 84.4
Other 15 11.2 15.6 100.0
Total 96 71.6 100.0
Missing | O 38 28.4
Total 134 | 100.0
Q6: If you plan to work, where do you expect to work?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Oahu 86 64.2 711 711
valid Neighbor Idand 11 8.2 9.1 80.2
Mainland 24 17.9 19.8 100.0
Total 121 90.3 100.0
Missing | O 13 9.7
Total 134 | 100.0

Q7: If you already have a job, do you...

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Intend to get better job 41 30.6 40.6 40.6
_ Stay with job & advance 34 25.4 33.7 74.3
valid Do something else 26 194 25.7 100.0
Total 101 754 100.0
Missing | O 33 24.6
Total 134 100.0
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Q8: Degree or specialization

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
acctg 4 3.0 3.0 3.0
amstud 1 v 8 3.8
anthro 3 2.2 2.3 6.1
asiastud 1 v 8 6.8
bsad& psy 1 v 8 7.6
busad 30 22.4 22.7 30.3
econ 2 15 15 31.8
eng& his 1 g 8 32.6
eng& psy 1 v 8 33.3
eng/lit 11 8.2 8.3 41.7
hawnpac 3 2.2 2.3 43.9
Valid hist 9 6.7 6.8 50.8
hitad 2 15 15 52.3
htad& soc 1 v 8 53.0
jsad& soc 1 v 8 53.8
justad 4 3.0 3.0 56.8
polsc 3 2.2 2.3 99.1
psy&jsad 1 v 8 59.8
psy& soc 5 3.7 3.8 63.6
psych 27 20.1 20.5 84.1
pubad 13 9.7 9.8 93.9
soc 8 6.0 6.1 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
Missing | xxx 2 15
Total 134 | 100.0
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Chart from Q8

Respondents collapsed to division at UHWO

Double
Hum
11.2%
18.7%
Busad
25.4%
TOCSC
32.1%
Fubad
12.7%
Q9: Quality of printed info about my program of study
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Not satisfied 11 8.2 8.2 8.2
Somewhat satisfied 20 14.9 14.9 23.1
Valid | Satisfied 64 47.8 47.8 70.9
Very Satisfied 39 29.1 29.1 100.0
Total 134 100.0 100.0

Q10: Availability of courses in my specialization
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Valid

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Not satisfied 8 6.0 6.0 6.0
Somewhat satisfied 35 26.1 26.1 32.1
Satisfied 60 44.8 44.8 76.9
Very Satisfied 31 23.1 23.1 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q11: Organization of the curriculum in my specialization

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Not satisfied 4 3.0 3.0 3.0
Somewhat satisfied 27 20.1 20.1 23.1
Valid | Satisfied 65 48.5 48.5 71.6
Very Satisfied 38 28.4 28.4 100.0

Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q12: Adequacy of the library collection in my specialization

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Not satisfied 19 14.2 144 144
Somewhat satisfied 51 38.1 38.6 53.0
Valid | Satisfied 47 35.1 35.6 88.6
Very Satisfied 15 11.2 114 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
Missing | O 2 1.5
Total 134 | 100.0

Q13: Overall quality of instruction in my specialization

Freguency

Per cent

Valid Per cent

Cumulative Per cent

Not satisfied

1

v

v

v

file:///E|/DOC/ASSESSMT/SURVEY S/alumsp99/Final report/Sp99appb.htm (9 of 29) [5/23/2000 11:00:00 AM]




Valid

Somewhat satisfied 10 7.5 7.5 8.2
Satisfied 45 33.6 33.6 41.8
Very Satisfied 78 58.2 58.2 100.0
Total 134 100.0 100.0

Q14: Instructional quality to improve: writing ability

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Poor quality 1 v v v
Fair quality 12 9.0 9.0 9.7
Valid | Good quality 67 50.0 50.0 59.7
Excellent quality 54 40.3 40.3 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q15 ... reading skills
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Poor quality 1 v 8 8
Fair quality 16 11.9 12.1 12.9
Valid Good quality 79 59.0 59.8 72.7
Excellent quality 36 26.9 27.3 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
Missing | O 2 1.5
Total 134 | 100.0
Q16: ....oral communication skills
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Poor quality 2 1.5 15 15
Fair quality 20 14.9 15.0 16.5
Valid Good quality 62 46.3 46.6 63.2

file:///E[/DOC/ASSESSMT/SURVEY S/alumsp99/Final report/Sp99appb.htm (10 of 29) [5/23/2000 11:00:00 AM]




Excellent quality 49 36.6 36.8 100.0
Total 133 99.3 100.0
Missing | O 1 v
Total 134 | 100.0
Q17: ....listening skills
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Poor quality 1 v 8 8
Fair quality 15 11.2 114 12.1
Valid Good quality 69 515 52.3 64.4
Excellent quality 47 35.1 35.6 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
Missing | O 2 1.5
Total 134 | 100.0
Q18: ....critical thinking skills
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Fair quality 12 9.0 9.0 9.0
Valid Good quality 57 42.5 42.5 51.5
Excellent quality 65 48.5 48.5 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q19: ....mathematical ability
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Poor quality 10 7.5 8.3 8.3
Fair quality 38 28.4 31.7 40.0
Valid Good quality 54 40.3 45.0 85.0
Excellent quality 18 134 15.0 100.0
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Total 120 89.6 100.0
Missing | O 14 10.4
Total 134 | 100.0
Q20: ....ability to use computers
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Poor quality 17 12.7 13.2 13.2
Fair quality 43 32.1 33.3 46.5
Valid Good quality 49 36.6 38.0 84.5
Excellent quality 20 14.9 15.5 100.0
Total 129 96.3 100.0
Missing | O 5 3.7
Total 134 | 100.0
Q21: ...knowledge about other cultures
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Poor quality 2 1.5 15 15
Fair quality 18 13.4 13.5 15.0
Valid Good quality 51 38.1 38.3 53.4
Excellent quality 62 46.3 46.6 100.0
Total 133 99.3 100.0
Missing | O 1 v
Total 134 | 100.0
Q22: ....appreciation of literature and arts
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Poor quality 2 1.5 1.6 1.6
Fair quality 35 26.1 27.1 28.7
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valid - [ Gooq quality 52| 388 403 69.0
Excellent quality 40 29.9 31.0 100.0
Total 129 96.3 100.0
Missing | O 5 3.7
Total 134 | 100.0
Q23: ....gather info and learn on my own
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Poor quality 2 1.5 15 15
Fair quality 14 10.4 10.4 11.9
Valid | Good quality 50 37.3 37.3 49.3
Excellent quality 68 50.7 50.7 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q24: ....study skills and learning strategies
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Poor quality 1 v .8 .8
Fair quality 13 9.7 9.8 10.5
Valid Good quality 62 46.3 46.6 57.1
Excellent quality 57 42.5 42.9 100.0
Total 133 99.3 100.0
Missing | O 1 v
Total 134 | 100.0

Q25: Overall quality of total academic experience

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Poor quality 1 v v v
Fair quality 5 3.7 3.7 4.5
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Valid

Good quality 55 41.0 41.0 45.5
Excellent quality 73 54.5 54.5 100.0
Total 134 100.0 100.0

Q26: The quality of academic programs at UHWO was

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Wor se than expected 4 3.0 3.0 3.0
_ About what expected 43 32.1 32.3 35.3
valid Better than expected 86 64.2 64.7 100.0
Total 133 99.3 100.0
Missing | O 1 7
Total 134 | 100.0

Q27: Do you feel that student evaluations of teaching at UHWO were

adequate?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Yes 114 85.1 89.8 89.8
Valid No 13 9.7 10.2 100.0
Total 127 94.8 100.0
Missing | O 7 52
Total 134 | 100.0

Q29: How many UHWO faculty have you gotten to know well?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
None 7 5.2 5.3 5.3
One 11 8.2 8.3 13.6
Valid Two 31 23.1 23.5 37.1
Threeor more 83 61.9 62.9 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
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Missing

1.5

Total

134

100.0

Q30: The quality of campus life at UHWO was

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Wor se than expected 2 15 1.6 16
_ About what expected 61 45.5 49.6 51.2
valid Better than expected 60 44.8 48.8 100.0
Total 123 91.8 100.0
Missing | O 11 8.2
Total 134 | 100.0

Q31: Avg number of hours you spent on campus each week outside of

class
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
1to 10 90 67.2 72.6 72.6
11to 20 24 179 194 91.9
Valid |[21to30 6 4.5 4.8 96.8
31l or more 4 3.0 3.2 100.0
Total 124 925 100.0
Missing | 0 10 75
Total 134 | 100.0
Q32: Rating of quality of informa_ti_on about student services and
activities
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
Poor 5 3.7 3.8 3.8
Fair 26 19.4 20.0 23.8
Valid | Good 69 515 53.1 76.9

file:///E[/DOC/ASSESSMT/SURVEY S/alumsp99/Final report/Sp99appb.htm (15 of 29) [5/23/2000 11:00:02 AM]




Excellent 30 22.4 23.1 100.0
Total 130 97.0 100.0

Missing | O 4 3.0

Total 134 | 100.0

Q33: Rating of: academic and registration procedures

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Used & dissatisfied 5 3.7 3.8 3.8
Valid Used & satisfied 127 94.8 96.2 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
Missing | 0 2 1.5
Total 134 100.0
Q34 ....cashier's office
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Did not know about this 4 3.0 31 31
Knew about, did not use 4 3.0 3.1 6.3
Valid | Used & dissatisfied 3 2.2 2.3 8.6
Used & satisfied 117 87.3 914 100.0
Total 128 95.5 100.0
Missing | O 6 4.5
Total 134 100.0
Q35: ....academic advising services from faculty
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Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent

Did not know about this 1 T 8 8

Knew about, did not use 7 52 54 6.2

Valid Used & dissatisfied 10 7.5 7.7 13.8




Used & satisfied 112 83.6 86.2 100.0
Total 130 97.0 100.0

Missing | O 4 3.0

Total 134 100.0

Q36: ....academic advising servides from student services specialists

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Did not know about this 14 104 10.9 10.9
Knew about, did not use 17 12.7 13.2 24.0
Valid Used & dissatisfied 22 16.4 171 41.1
Used & satisfied 76 56.7 58.9 100.0
Total 129 96.3 100.0
Missing | O 5 3.7
Total 134 | 100.0
Q37: ....testing services
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Did not know about this 26 194 21.1 21.1
Knew about, did not use 36 26.9 29.3 50.4
Valid Used & dissatisfied 2 15 1.6 52.0
Used & satisfied 59 44.0 48.0 100.0
Total 123 91.8 100.0
Missing | O 11 8.2
Total 134 100.0

Q38: ....financial aid

Frequency

Per cent

Valid Percent

Cumulative Per cent
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Did not know about this

~

5.2

5.6

5.6




valid Knew about, did not use 68 50.7 54.0 59.5
Used & dissatisfied 5 3.7 4.0 63.5
Used & satisfied 46 34.3 36.5 100.0
Total 126 94.0 100.0
Missing | O 8 6.0
Total 134 100.0
Q39: ....library
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Did not know about this 1 T 8 8
Knew about, did not use 3 2.2 2.3 3.1
Valid Used & dissatisfied 25 18.7 19.5 22.7
Used & satisfied 99 73.9 77.3 100.0
Total 128 95.5 100.0
Missing | O 6 4.5
Total 134 100.0
Q40: ....bookstore
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Knew about, did not use 4 3.0 3.1 3.1
_ Used & dissatisfied 16 11.9 12.6 15.7
valid Used & satisfied 107 79.9 84.3 100.0
Total 127 94.8 100.0
Missing | O 7 52
Total 134 100.0

Q41: ....student organization and clubs
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’ Frequency ’ Per cent ’Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent




Did not know about this 3 2.2 2.4 2.4
Knew about, did not use 58 43.3 46.8 49.2
Valid Used & dissatisfied 5 3.7 4.0 53.2
Used & satisfied 58 43.3 46.8 100.0
Total 124 925 100.0
Missing | O 10 7.5
Total 134 100.0
Barchart for Q33 to Q41
Rating of Various Services
100
=l
g0
2
& 70, I
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% satisfied out of all who used

Q43: Gender




Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Male 34 25.4 26.0 26.0
Valid Female 97 124 74.0 100.0
Total 131 97.8 100.0
Missing | O 3 2.2
Total 134 | 100.0
Q44: Current age
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
21to 24 17 12.7 12.9 12.9
251029 47 35.1 35.6 48.5
Valid 30to 34 24 17.9 18.2 66.7
Over 34 44 32.8 33.3 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
Missing | O 2 15
Total 134 | 100.0
Q45: Ethnic background
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Caucasian 33 24.6 254 25.4
Chinese 5 3.7 3.8 29.2
Filipino 20 14.9 15.4 44.6
Hawn/PH 12 9.0 9.2 53.8
Valid Japanese 24 17.9 18.5 72.3
Samoan 2 15 1.5 73.8
Mixed 26 19.4 20.0 93.8
Other 8 6.0 6.2 100.0
Total 130 97.0 100.0
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Missing | O 4 3.0
Total 134 100.0
Q46: Type of high school you attended
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
PublicHSin Hi 79 59.0 594 594
Private HSin Hi 16 11.9 12.0 71.4
Public HS on Mainland 26 194 19.5 91.0
Valid Private HS on Mainland 6 4.5 4.5 95.5
Other 5 3.7 3.8 99.2
15 1 v .8 100.0
Total 133 99.3 100.0
Missing | O 1 v
Total 134 | 100.0
Q47: Upper division credits earned at another college
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
No, all at UHWO 73 54.5 55.7 955.7
Yes, at Manoa 32 239 244 80.2
_ Yes, at private collegein Hi 8 6.0 6.1 86.3
valid Yes, at college outside Hi 15 11.2 115 97.7
24 3 2.2 2.3 100.0
Total 131 97.8 100.0
Missing | O 3 2.2
Total 134 | 100.0

Q48: Sem/yr when you first took college courses

’ Frequency ’ Per cent ’ Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
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Valid
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180 1 A 8 8
192 1 g 8 1.6
581 1 v 8 2.3
673 1 v 8 31
681 1 v 8 3.9
701 1 A 8 4.7
751 2 15 1.6 6.2
771 2 15 1.6 7.8
781 2 15 1.6 9.3
782 1 v 8 10.1
791 3 2.2 2.3 124
801 2 15 1.6 14.0
803 1 v 8 14.7
811 1 A .8 155
821 1 g 8 16.3
831 2 15 1.6 17.8
832 1 A 8 18.6
851 2 15 1.6 20.2
853 1 A 8 20.9
861 7 5.2 5.4 26.4
863 1 A 8 27.1
871 4 3.0 31 30.2
872 1 A .8 31.0
881 8 6.0 6.2 37.2
882 2 15 1.6 38.8
891 5 3.7 3.9 42.6
901 12 9.0 9.3 51.9
902 1 A 8 92.7




903 3 2.2 2.3 55.0
011 8 6.0 6.2 61.2
912 3 2.2 2.3 63.6
013 1 7 8 64.3
921 11 8.2 8.5 72.9
931 8 6.0 6.2 79.1
932 4 3.0 3.1 82.2
941 9 6.7 7.0 89.1
942 2 15 1.6 90.7
943 3 2.2 2.3 93.0
951 3 2.2 2.3 95.3
952 4 3.0 3.1 98.4
962 1 7 8 99.2
983 1 7 8 100.0
Total 129 96.3 100.0

Missing | O 5 3.7

Total 134 | 100.0

Q49: Sem/yr when you first took UHWO courses

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
185 1 v 8 8
195 1 v .8 1.6
881 1 Ve 8 2.3
901 1 v 8 31
902 1 v 8 3.9
903 1 v 8 4.7
911 3 2.2 2.3 7.0
921 4 3.0 31 10.2
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923 1 v 8 10.9
932 2 15 16 12.5
941 9 6.7 7.0 19.5

Valid 942 2 15 16 21.1
943 1 Ve 8 21.9
951 23 17.2 18.0 39.8
952 12 9.0 94 49.2
961 23 17.2 18.0 67.2
962 14 10.4 10.9 78.1
963 3 2.2 2.3 80.5
971 19 14.2 14.8 95.3
972 1 v 8 96.1
973 1 g 8 96.9
981 1 v 8 97.7
982 3 2.2 2.3 100.0
Total 128 95.5 100.0

Missing | O 6 4.5

Total 134 | 100.0

Q50: Sem/yr when you got your degree from UHWO

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent

Sm97 1 v 8 8

FO7 21 15.7 16.0 16.8

Sp98 29 21.6 22.1 38.9

valid Sm98 5 3.7 3.8 42.7
F98 24 17.9 18.3 61.1

Sp99 50 37.3 38.2 99.2

Other 1 v 8 100.0
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Total 131| 97.8 100.0
Missing | O 3 2.2
Total 134 | 100.0

Q51: Were you a participant in a special program prior to entry to UHWO?

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Upward Bound 2 15 22.2 22.2
Valid College Opportunites 1 v 111 33.3
Other 6 4.5 66.7 100.0
Total 9 6.7 100.0
Missing | O 125 93.3
Total 134 | 100.0
Q52: ....Work
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 68 50.7 50.7 50.7
Valid | 1 66 49.3 49.3 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q52: ....Cost of attending
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 106 79.1 79.1 79.1
Valid | 1 28 20.9 20.9 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q52: Family/personal commitments
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 83 61.9 61.9 61.9
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Valid

1 51 38.1 38.1 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q52: Availability of courses
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 99 73.9 73.9 73.9
Valid | 1 35 26.1 26.1 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q52: Changed my major
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 115 85.8 85.8 85.8
Valid | 1 19 14.2 14.2 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q52: ....Academic performance (poor grades)
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 119 88.8 88.8 88.8
Valid | 1 15 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q52: ....Inadequate academic advising
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 119 88.8 88.8 88.8
Valid | 1 15 11.2 11.2 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q52: ....Credits from another institution did not transfer
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Valid

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 127 94.8 94.8 94.8
1 7 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q52: Wanted to take electives and/or participate in extracurricular

activities
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
0 127 94.8 94.8 94.8
Valid | 1 7 5.2 5.2 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q52: ....Other
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent
0 117 87.3 87.3 87.3
Valid | 1 17 12.7 12.7 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0
Q53: Cumulative overall GPA for all college courses
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
20to24 7 5.2 5.3 5.3
26t02.9 21 15.7 15.9 21.2
Valid |[3.0to34 49 36.6 37.1 58.3
3.5t04.0 55 41.0 41.7 100.0
Total 132 98.5 100.0
Missing | O 2 15
Total 134 | 100.0

Q54: Did you work while attending UHWO .... Yes
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Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent

0 35 26.1 26.1 26.1

Valid | 1 99 73.9 73.9 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q54: ...No

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Percent

0 110 82.1 82.1 82.1

Valid | 1 24 17.9 179 100.0
Total 134 | 100.0 100.0

Q55: Avg hours you worked per week during your last two years of school

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
1to 10 4 3.0 3.7 3.7
11to 15 12 9.0 11.2 15.0
Valid 16t0 20 20 14.9 18.7 33.6
21t0 35 20 14.9 18.7 52.3
36 or more 51 38.1 47.7 100.0
Total 107 79.9 100.0
Missing | O 27 20.1
Total 134 | 100.0
Q56: Course taking preference at UHWO
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent | Cumulative Per cent
Only day 12 9.0 9.2 9.2
Only night 9 6.7 6.9 16.2
Only weekend 7 52 54 21.5
Valid Mostly day 40 29.9 30.8 52.3
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Mostly night 21 15.7 16.2 68.5
Equal day & night 41 30.6 315 100.0
Total 130 97.0 100.0

Missing | O 4 3.0

Total 134 | 100.0
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Appendix C: Results by UHWO Divisions

Table 1. Q1 Gain from college experience by division
(% indicates proportion from that division who
checked the given category)

Divisions
Double Busad Pubad Socsc Hum

Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col %
M eaningful philosopy of life 3| 21.4% 6| 17.6% 3| 18.8% 19| 44.2% 19| 79.2%
Preparation for a career 8| 53.3% 20 | 58.8% 51 29.4% 27 | 62.8% 8| 32.0%
Knowledge in a academic field 13| 86.7% 26 | 76.5% 13| 76.5% 37 | 86.0% 19| 76.0%
Prep for grad or prof study 10 | 66.7% 13| 38.2% 10 | 58.8% 32| 74.4% 12 | 48.0%
Involvement in culture & arts achievement 2| 13.3% 1| 29% 2| 11.8% 12 | 27.9% 15 | 60.0%
Increased self-confidence 10 | 66.7% 20 | 58.8% 10 | 58.8% 28 | 65.1% 20 | 80.0%
Increased independence 9| 60.0% 19 | 55.9% 9| 52.9% 36 | 83.7% 15 | 60.0%
Under standing of others 11| 73.3% 23 | 67.6% 11| 64.7% 40 | 93.0% 23 | 92.0%
L eader ship skills 8| 53.3% 18 | 52.9% 7| 41.2% 21 | 48.8% 11 | 44.0%
Skillsand attitudesfor life 8| 53.3% 20 | 58.8% 10 | 58.8% 36 | 83.7% 21 | 84.0%
Community issues 5| 33.3% 9| 26.5% 8| 47.1% 25| 58.1% 11 | 44.0%
Other 1| 6.7% 5| 14.7% 1| 5.9% 5| 11.6% 3| 12.0%

Table 2: Q3 Grad school by division

Q3: Areyou planning to (or areyou now in) graduate school?
Yes, planning to Yes, now in No
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
Double 11 73.3% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
Busad 14 41.2% 5 14.7% 15 44.1%
Divisions | Pubad 7 43.8% 5 31.3% 4 25.0%
Socsc 23 57.5% 9 22.5% 8 20.0%
Hum 11 45.8% 6 25.0% 7 29.2%
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Table 3: Q5 Where grad school by division

file:///[E|/DOC/ASSESSMT/SURVEY S/alumsp99/Final report/Sp99appc.htm (2 of 24) [5/23/2000 10:37:08 AM]

Q5: Where areyou planning to attend (or currently attending) graduate school?
UH Manoa HPU Chaminade Other in Hi Mainland Other
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 3| 25.0% 5| 41.7% 2| 16.7% 2| 16.7%
Busad 7| 36.8% 6| 316% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 1 5.3% 3| 158%
Divisions | Pubad 6| 46.2% 1 1.7% 1 1.7% 5| 38.5%
Socsc 10| 28.6% 2 57% 41 11.4% 1 2.9% 10| 28.6% 8| 22.9%
Hum 11| 64.7% 1| 59% 1| 59% 2| 11.8% 2| 11.8%
Table 4: Q6 Where work by division
Q6: If you plan to work, where do you expect to work?
Oahu Neighbor Island Mainland
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
Double 9 64.3% 2 14.3% 3 21.4%
Busad 21 67.7% 6 19.4% 4 12.9%
Divisions | Pubad 10 66.7% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
Socsc 27 69.2% 1 2.6% 11 28.2%
Hum 19 86.4% 3 13.6%
Table 5: Q7 Job by division
Q7: If you already have ajob, do you...
Intend to get better job | Stay with job & advance | Do something else
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
Double 7 53.8% 3 23.1% 3 23.1%
Busad 12 42.9% 10 35.7% 6 21.4%
Divisions | Pubad 5 45.5% 4 36.4% 2 18.2%
Socsc 12 38.7% 22.6% 12 38.7%
Hum 5 27.8% 10 55.6% 3 16.7%




Table 6: Q9 Printed info by division

Q9: Quality of printed info about my program of study
Not satisfied Somewhat satisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied

Count | Row % | Count Row % Count | Row % | Count | Row %

Double 3 20.0% 9| 60.0% 3| 20.0%

Busad 3 8.8% 7 20.6% 19| 55.9% 5| 147%

Divisions | Pubad 2| 11.8% 3 17.6% 7| 41.2% 5| 29.4%
Socsc 4 9.3% 2 4.7% 20| 46.5% 17| 39.5%

Hum 2| 80% 5 20.0% 9| 36.0% 9| 36.0%

Table 7: Q10 Availability of courses by division

Availability of coursesin my specialization

Not satisfied Somewhat satisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied
Count | Row % | Count Row % Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 5 33.3% 7| 46.7% 3| 20.0%
Busad 2 5.9% 10 29.4% 19| 55.9% 3 8.8%
Divisions | Pubad 2| 11.8% 4 23.5% 9| 52.9% 2| 11.8%
Socsc 3 7.0% 7 16.3% 16| 37.2% 17| 39.5%
Hum 1| 4.0% 9 36.0% 9| 36.0% 6| 24.0%

Table 8: Q11 Org of curriculum by division

Q11: Organization of the curriculum in my specialization

Not satisfied Somewhat satisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied
Count | Row % | Count Row % Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 2 13.3% 11| 73.3% 2| 13.3%
Busad 2 5.9% 11 32.4% 16 47.1% 5 14.7%
Divisions | Pubad 1 5.9% 5 29.4% 7| 41.2% 4| 235%
Socsc 1 2.3% 5 11.6% 19| 44.2% 18| 41.9%
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’ Hum 4 16.0% 12| 48.0% 9| 36.0%

Table 9: Q12 Lib collec in spec by division

Q12: Adequacy of thelibrary collection in my specialization

Not satisfied Somewhat satisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied
Count | Row % | Count Row % Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 9 60.0% 6 40.0%
Busad 3 8.8% 16 47.1% 14 41.2% 1 2.9%
Divisions | Pubad 8 47.1% 7 41.2% 2 11.8%
Socsc 7 16.7% 15 35.7% 15 35.7% 5 11.9%
Hum 1 4.2% 4 16.7% 10 41.7% 9 37.5%

Table 10: Q13 Instruction quality in specialization by
division

Q13: Overall quality of instruction in my specialization

Not satisfied Somewhat satisfied Satisfied Very Satisfied
Count | Row % | Count Row % Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 1 6.7% 7| 46.7% 7| 46.7%
Busad 3 8.8% 22| 64.7% 9| 26.5%
Divisions | Pubad 1 5.9% 1 5.9% 6| 353% 9| 52.9%
Socsc 3 7.0% 7| 16.3% 33| 76.7%
Hum 2 8.0% 3| 12.0% 20| 80.0%

Table 11: Q14 Instruction quality in writing by division

Q14: Instructional quality to improve: writing ability

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality

Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %

Double 1 6.7% 8| 53.3% 6 40.0%
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Busad 1 2.9% 4| 118%| 22| 647% 7 20.6%
Divisions | pypad 4| 235%| 10| 58.8% 3 17.6%
Socse 1| 23%| 17| 395%| 25 58.1%
Hum 2| 80%| 10| 400%| 13 52.0%

Table 12: Q15 Instruction quality in reading skills by
division

Q15 ... reading sKkills

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 1 6.7% 11| 73.3% 3 20.0%
Busad 1 2.9% 6| 17.6% 23| 67.6% 4 11.8%
Divisions | Pubad 4| 25.0% 9| 56.3% 3 18.8%
Socsc 3 7.0% 26 | 60.5% 14 32.6%
Hum 2 8.3% 10| 41.7% 12 50.0%

Table 13: Q16 Instruction quality in oral
communication by division

Q16: ....oral communication skills

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 3| 20.0% 8| 53.3% 4 26.7%
Busad 1 2.9% 7| 20.6% 14| 41.2% 12 35.3%
Divisions | Pubad 2| 125% 9| 56.3% 5 31.3%
Socsc 1 2.3% 4 9.3% 23| 53.5% 15 34.9%
Hum 4| 16.0% 8| 32.0% 13 52.0%
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Table 14: Q17 Instruction quality in listening by
division

Q17: ...listening skills

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 3| 20.0% 7| 46.7% 5 33.3%
Busad 1 2.9% 2 5.9% 25| 73.5% 6 17.6%
Divisions | Pubad 4| 25.0% 8| 50.0% 4 25.0%
Socsc 5/ 11.9% 18| 42.9% 19 45.2%
Hum 1 4.0% 11| 44.0% 13 52.0%

Table 15: Q18 Instruction quality in critical thinking by
division

Q18: ....critical thinking sKkills

Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 1 6.7% 7| 46.7% 7 46.7%
Busad 4| 11.8% 19| 55.9% 11 32.4%
Divisions | Pubad 3| 17.6% 9| 52.9% 5 29.4%
Socsc 2| 47% 15| 34.9% 26 60.5%
Hum 2 8.0% 7| 28.0% 16 64.0%

Table 16: Q19 Instruction quality in mathematical
ability by division

Q19: ...mathematical ability

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality

Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count Row %

Double 5| 35.7% 5| 35.7% 4 28.6%
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Busad 1 20%| 11| 324%| 20| s88%| 2 5.9%
Divisions [ 3| 188% 9| 56.3% 4| 250%
Socsc 1| 24%| 10| 244%| 21| 51.2%| 9| 220%
Hum 5| 333%| 3| 200%| 4| 267%| 3|  200%

Table 17: Q20 Instructional quality in use of computers
by division

Q20: ....ability to use computers

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 41 26.7% 8| 53.3% 3 20.0%
Busad 5| 15.2% 11| 33.3% 13| 39.4% 4 12.1%
Divisions | Pubad 4| 235% 7| 41.2% 5| 29.4% 1 5.9%
Socsc 7| 16.7% 12| 28.6% 16| 38.1% 7 16.7%
Hum 1 4.5% 9| 40.9% 7| 31.8% 5 22.7%

Table 18: Q21 Instruction about other cultures by
division

Q21: ...knowledge about other cultures

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 1 6.7% 7| 46.7% 7 46.7%
Busad 2 5.9% 10| 29.4% 12| 353% 10 29.4%
Divisions | Pubad 4| 235% 8| 47.1% 5 29.4%
Socsc 3 7.1% 15| 357% 24 57.1%
Hum 9| 36.0% 16 64.0%
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Table 19: Q22 Instruction about literature and arts by
division

Q22: ....appreciation of literatureand arts

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 41 30.8% 7| 53.8% 2 15.4%
Busad 2 5.9% 14| 41.2% 14| 41.2% 4 11.8%
Divisions | Pubad 7| 41.2% 8| 47.1% 2 11.8%
Socsc 10| 25.0% 16 | 40.0% 14 35.0%
Hum 7| 28.0% 18 72.0%

Table 20: Q23 Instruction about gathering own info by
division

Q23: ....gather info and learn on my own

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 2| 13.3% 5| 33.3% 8 53.3%
Busad 1 2.9% 5| 14.7% 17| 50.0% 11 32.4%
Divisions | Pubad 1 5.9% 2| 11.8% 9| 52.9% 5 29.4%
Socsc 1 2.3% 14| 32.6% 28 65.1%
Hum 4| 16.0% 5| 20.0% 16 64.0%

Table 21: Q24 Instruction about study skills by division

Q24 ....study skillsand learning strategies

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality

Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 9| 60.0% 6 40.0%
Busad 1 2.9% 6| 17.6% 19| 55.9% 8 23.5%
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Divisions [ p;paq 11| 64.7% 6 35.3%

Socsc 5| 11.9% 17| 40.5% 20 47.6%
Hum 2 8.0% 6| 24.0% 17 68.0%

Table 22: Q25 Overall quality of total academic
experience by division

Q25: Overall quality of total academic experience

Poor quality Fair quality Good quality Excellent quality
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %
Double 6| 40.0% 9 60.0%
Busad 1 2.9% 3 8.8% 22| 64.7% 8 23.5%
Divisions | Pubad 1 5.9% 9| 52.9% 7 41.2%
Socsc 1 2.3% 12| 27.9% 30 69.8%
Hum 6| 24.0% 19 76.0%

Table 23: Q26 Quality of academic programs at UHWO
by division

Q26: The quality of academic programsat UHWO was
Worsethan expected | About what expected | Better than expected
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
Double 4 26.7% 11 73.3%
Busad 2 5.9% 15 44.1% 17 50.0%
Divisions | Pubad 2 11.8% 6 35.3% 9 52.9%
Socsc 10 23.8% 32 76.2%
Hum 8 32.0% 17 68.0%
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Table 24: Q27 Student evaluations by division

Q27: Doyou fedl that student evaluations of teaching at UHWO wer e adequate?
Yes No
Count Row % Count Row %

Double 15 100.0%

Busad 30 90.9% 3 9.1%
Divisions | Pubad 12 75.0% 4 25.0%

Socsc 34 87.2% 5 12.8%

Hum 23 95.8% 1 4.2%

Table 25: Q29 Faculty go to know well by division

Q29: How many UHWO faculty have you gotten to know well?

None One Two Threeor more
Count | Row% |Count| Row % |Count | Row% |Count | Row %
Double 2 13.3% 4 26.7% 9 60.0%
Busad 1 2.9% 3 8.8% 9 26.5% 21 61.8%
Divisions | Pubad 2 11.8% 1 5.9% 4 23.5% 10 58.8%
Socsc 4 9.8% 2 4.9% 8 19.5% 27 65.9%
Hum 3 12.0% 6 24.0% 16 64.0%

Table 26: Q30 Quality of campus life by division

Q30: The quality of campuslifeat UHWO was
Worsethan expected | About what expected | Better than expected
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
Double 1 1.7% 7 53.8% 5 38.5%
Busad 21 72.4% 8 27.6%
Divisions | Pubad 7 41.2% 10 58.8%
Socsc 1 2.5% 16 40.0% 23 57.5%
Hum 10 41.7% 14 58.3%
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Table 27: Q31 Avg no of hours on campus by division

Q31: Avg number of hoursyou spent on campus each week outside of class

1to 10 11to 20 21to 30 31 or more
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
Double 8 57.1% 5 35.7% 1 7.1%
Busad 21 72.4% 6 20.7% 2 6.9%
Divisions | Pubad 11 64.7% 3 17.6% 2 11.8% 1 5.9%
Socsc 31 75.6% 7 17.1% 3 7.3%
Hum 19 82.6% 3 13.0% 1 4.3%

Table 28: Q32 Rating of info about student activities by
division

Q32: Rating of quality of information about student services and activities

Poor Fair Good Excellent
Count Row % Count Row % Count Row % Count Row %
Double 1 6.7% 2 13.3% 11 73.3% 1 6.7%
Busad 1 3.1% 11 34.4% 14 43.8% 6 18.8%
Divisions | Pubad 1 5.9% 5 29.4% 8 47.1% 3 17.6%
Socsc 1 2.4% 4 9.8% 23 56.1% 13 31.7%
Hum 1 4.0% 4 16.0% 13 52.0% 7 28.0%

Table 29: Q33 to Q41 Rating of UHWO Services (Code
00 - Used & Dissatisfied, 1.00 - Used & Satisfied)

Divisions

Double Busad Pubad Socsc Hum

Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col %

Academic and registration 00 1| 67% 2| 6.1% 1| 59% 1| 24%
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procedures 1.00 14| 93.3% 31| 93.9% 16 | 94.1% 41| 97.6% 25 | 100.0%
.00 1| 7.7% 2 4.9%
Cashier's office
1.00 12| 92.3% 26 | 100.0% 16 | 100.0% 39| 95.1% 24 | 100.0%
o .00 1| 7.7% 4| 13.3% 1| 6.3% 3 7.5% 1| 43%
Aca advising by faculty
1.00 12| 92.3% 26| 86.7% 15| 93.8% 37| 92.5% 22| 95.7%
o o .00 1| 11.1% 6| 25.0% 3| 25.0% 9| 29.0% 3| 13.6%
Aca advising by stu serv specialists
1.00 8| 88.9% 18| 75.0% 9| 75.0% 22| 71.0% 19| 86.4%
.00 21 7.7%
Testing services
1.00 8 | 100.0% 12 | 100.0% 7 | 100.0% 24| 92.3% 8 | 100.0%
.00 1| 11.1% 1 8.3% 1| 16.7% 2| 11.1%
Financial aid
1.00 8| 88.9% 11| 91.7% 5| 83.3% 16 | 88.9% 6 | 100.0%
5 .00 1| 71% 3| 10.0% 6| 40.0% 10| 25.0% 5] 20.0%
Library
1.00 13| 92.9% 27 | 90.0% 9| 60.0% 30| 75.0% 20| 80.0%
.00 2| 15.4% 21 7.1% 5 31.3% 3 7.3% 4| 16.0%
Bookstore
1.00 11| 84.6% 26| 92.9% 11| 68.8% 38| 92.7% 21| 84.0%
.00 1| 10.0% 1| 91% 2| 25.0% 1| 7.7%
Stu org & clubs
1.00 9| 90.0% 10| 90.9% 6| 75.0% 21 | 100.0% 12| 92.3%

Graph 1. Q33 Admission and Registration Procedures
(% Used & satisfied)
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Graph 3: Q35 Academic Advising by Faculty (% Used &
satisfied)
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Graph 4: Q36 Academic Advising by Student Services
Specialists (% Used & satisfied)
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Graph 6: Q38 Financial Aid (% Used & satisfied)
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Table 30: Q 43 Gender by Division

Q43: Gender Group Total
Male Female
Count
Count | Row % | Count | Row %

Double 5| 33.3% 10| 66.7% 15

Busad 7| 21.9% 25| 78.1% 32

Divisions | Pubad 6| 37.5% 10| 62.5% 16
Socsc 10| 23.3% 33| 76.7% 43

Hum 6| 24.0% 19| 76.0% 25

Group Total 34| 26.0% 97| 74.0% 131
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Table 31: Q44 Current Age by Division

Q44: Current age Group Total
21to24 25t029 30to 34 Over 34
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % Count

Double 2| 143% 4| 28.6% 3| 21.4% 5| 35.7% 14

Busad 41 12.1% 12| 36.4% 41 12.1% 13| 39.4% 33

Divisions | Pubad 6| 35.3% 5| 29.4% 2| 11.8% 4| 23.5% 17

Socsc 4 9.3% 17| 39.5% 11| 25.6% 11| 25.6% 43

Hum 1 4.0% 9| 36.0% 4| 16.0% 11| 44.0% 25

Group Total 17| 12.9% 47 | 35.6% 24| 18.2% 44| 33.3% 132

Table 32: Q45 Ethnic Background
Divisions Group Total
Double Busad Pubad Socsc Hum
Count | Col %
Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col %

Caucasian 3| 21.4% 9| 27.3% 4| 235% 10| 23.8% 7| 29.2% 33| 25.4%
Chinese 2| 61% 1| 59% 1| 24% 1| 42% 5| 3.8%
Filipino 2| 14.3% 8| 24.2% 3| 17.6% 14.3% 1| 42% 20 | 15.4%
Q45: Hawn/PH 1| 71% 3| 91% 4| 95% 4| 16.7% 12| 9.2%
E;ZIT;ound Japanese 2| 143% 3| 91% 3| 17.6% 11| 26.2% 5| 20.8% 24 | 18.5%
Samoan 1 5.9% 1| 42% 2 1.5%
Mixed 5| 35.7% 6| 18.2% 4| 235% 7| 16.7% 4| 16.7% 26 | 20.0%
Other 1| 71% 2| 61% 1| 59% 3| 71% 1| 42% 8| 6.2%
Group Total 14 | 100.0% 33 | 100.0% 17 | 100.0% 42 | 100.0% 24 | 100.0% 130 | 100.0%

Table 33:

Q46 Type of High School Attended

Q46: Type of high school you attended
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Public _HSin Private_HSin Publi_c HSon Priva‘_te HSon Other 15
Hi Hi Mainland Mainland
Count
Count ROZW Count I?)ZW Count ROZW Count ROZW Count ROZW Count R:)ZW
Double 12| 80.0% 2| 13.3% 1| 6.7% 15
Busad 16 | 48.5% 6| 18.2% 7| 21.2% 2| 6.1% 1| 3.0% 1| 3.0% 33
Divisions | Pubad 13| 76.5% 1| 59% 2| 11.8% 1| 5.9% 17
Socsc 24 | 55.8% 41 9.3% 12| 27.9% 2| 47% 1| 2.3% 43
Hum 14 | 56.0% 3| 12.0% 5| 20.0% 1| 40% 2| 8.0% 25
Group Total 79| 59.4% 12.0% 26 | 19.5% 6| 45% 5| 3.8% 1| 8% 133

Table 34: Q54 Reason for taking longer than four years
to graduate (% indicates proportion from the division
who checked the given category)

Divisions
Double Busad Pubad Socsc Hum

Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col %
Q52: ...Work 7| 46.7% 16 | 47.1% 10 | 58.8% 20 | 46.5% 13| 52.0%
Q52: ....Cost of attending 3| 20.0% 3| 88% 6| 35.3% 10| 23.3% 6 | 24.0%
Q52: Family/personal commitments 7| 46.7% 12| 35.3% 7| 41.2% 18 | 41.9% 7| 28.0%
Q52: Availability of courses 41 26.7% 13| 38.2% 4| 23.5% 18.6% 6 | 24.0%
Q52: Changed my major 2| 13.3% 41 11.8% 3| 17.6% 41 9.3% 6 | 24.0%
Sr‘r;ﬁéjmademic performance (poor 3| 88% 2| 11.8% 7| 16.3% 3| 12.0%
Q52: ....Inadequate academic advising 1| 6.7% 4| 11.8% 7| 16.3% 3| 12.0%
((ﬁgzr;é.t..g;ﬁi}gfrom another institution 2| 13.3% 1] 20% 11 590% 3| 12.0%
Q52: Wanted to take electives and/or 2| 13.3% 1| 5.9% 3| 7.0% 1| 40%
participatein extracurricular activities
Q52: ....Other 3| 20.0% 2| 59% 6 | 14.0% 6 | 24.0%
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Table 35: Q53 Cumulative Grade Point Average by

Division

Q53: Cumulative overall GPA for all college cour ses Group Total
20to24 26t029 30to34 35t04.0
Count | Row %
Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row % | Count | Row %

Double 2| 13.3% 5| 33.3% 8| 53.3% 15 | 100.0%

Busad 1 3.0% 5| 15.2% 17| 51.5% 10| 30.3% 33 | 100.0%

Divisions | Pubad 2| 11.8% 6| 353% 9| 52.9% 17 | 100.0%
Socsc 5| 11.6% 9| 20.9% 12| 27.9% 17| 39.5% 43 | 100.0%

Hum 1| 42% 3| 12.5% 9| 37.5% 11| 45.8% 24 | 100.0%

Group Total 7 5.3% 21| 15.9% 49| 37.1% 55| 41.7% 132 | 100.0%

Table 36: Q56 Course Taking Preference by Division

Divisions Group Total
Double Busad Pubad Socsc Hum I
Count | Col %
Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col % | Count | Col %
Only day 1 8.3% 3 9.1% 1 5.9% 3 7.0% 4| 16.0% 12 9.2%
S.Slﬁlt 1 8.3% 3 9.1% 2 4.7% 3| 12.0% 9 6.9%
Q56: v(igélzen d 6| 18.2% 1 5.9% 7 5.4%
Course
take'fng (';"a‘;ls“y 6| 50.0% 8| 24.2% 2| 11.8% 12| 27.9% 12| 48.0% 40| 30.8%
preference
at UHWO M ostl
nighty 2| 16.7% 71 21.2% 2| 11.8% 8| 18.6% 2 8.0% 21| 16.2%
Equal
day & 2| 16.7% 6| 18.2% 11| 64.7% 18| 41.9% 4| 16.0% 41| 31.5%
night
Group Total 12 | 100.0% 33 | 100.0% 17 | 100.0% 43 | 100.0% 25 | 100.0% 130 | 100.0%
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